The second of th

TURKEY

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO であるというない。 できればいると、これではないのできない。 できない はまならせる

TONGA

TONGA

- Letter dated 11 May 1978 forwarding copies of tariff requests to Australia, Japan, New Zealand and the United States,

J.S. Gero,
Resident Representative.

Delegation of the Kingdom of Tonga to the Multilateral Trade Negotiations.

34 Chemin Francois-Lehmann, 1218 Grand-Saconnex, Geneva.

Tel. No. 18. May 1978.

Mr.O.Long,
Director-General,
GATT,
Centre William-Rappard,
154 Rue de Lausanne,
1211 Geneva 21.

Dear Sir,

As Resident Representative of the Kingdom of Tonga to the Multilateral Trade Negotiations, I have the honour to send to you copies of the request lists submitted by the Kingdom of Tonga to the Governments of Australia, Japan, New Zealand and the United States.

- At Tonga's present stage of development, it has been very difficult to fully take into account, in the request lists, items of future export interests to Tonga. Products other than raw agricultural ones which Tonga would export at some point in the future will depend on its ability to attract foreign enterpreneurs, foreign investments and technical expertise. Thus, the investment decision relating to such production-will be determined externally to a large extent. Since Tonga's population of just under 100,000 is too small to support production on a solely import substitution basis, any future investor will want to be assured as well of the availability of export markets. Given the fact that Tonga's resources and population are so limited, its production of any item will also be limited, especially in comparison to the level of imports of the above four countries. As a result, in addition to the attached specifically itemised request lists the Government of Tonga has requested that arrangements be made during the negotiations to ensure market access in the above four countries to products of future export interest to Tonga without having them specifically listed now.
- Accept Sir the assurances of my highest consideration.

(J.S. Gero)

Resident Representative.

Request List

Concessions which TONGA reguests from AUSTRALIA

			,		
Description of Product	Existing Rate of Duty or offer	te Requested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	M 51 00 E 00 CC
(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	
	MFN	dSD	mates de l'acceptant		
Coral and similar sub- stances	FRE	Elimination of	Nacional Transfer of		ge processor en
(02) other (coral)	Pr+7 %	-	programme,	***************************************	ones, grigida (
Dried, dehydrated or evaporated vegetables		and the second	and the same of th		angengang i syn Awarish
- tomatoes	\$1.06/kg	Elimination of duty		and the sales of t	
- mushrooms	25%	=	·		
Manioc, arrowroot, etc and other similar roots and tubers with high starch or irulin content, fresh or dried whole or sliced	\$.003/kg	=	and the state of the		a vergegeninghyag er et Bayer die Bleinenbeg went kan war De gegen vergen vergen der
Dates, bananas, coconuts etc					
 bananas, mangoes, guavas, avocados 			Health and Sanitary Regulations	Relaxation of import prohibi-tion.	l,
Fruit preserved by freezing	-				
- passionfruit pulp	# .19/1 *#	*#.14/1 Elimination of duty	anning Ap. dres	-	
- pulp, nsa	\$.103/1 \$.	* \tau\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	فالمنافقة للدائدة	and the same of the same	
	eq.*****	-	••••		

संस्थापणार । इसक

Censessions which TONGA requests from AUSTRALIA

		en alore en me	organ - maganifesi		maya. Wasan							
Rемогкs	(7)	y va s Mangagraeadh	and a little gappy on a significant displayer.	anganing to the con-	··· /	a were diposition to Maline	S. A Vanmeric bulgares	g 1 (militariighe for version), da's she	and a second second	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	er men - Laborat Deliver	TT- 404 40
Non-tariff concessions requested	(6)	and the same of th	all deploy of a special of	ggy "Agraphan Ta V Spilanas v	erri ku a a a dalay a ku sa	alls and definite the second		alah kan kalan alah kan alah k		who beginning to produce		
Non-tariff measures affecting product	(5)			mangap-nakanan i 177 Pak	دا لادروست	No company of the control of the con		production of Species				or Poste de la
Requested rate of duty	(4)	naa suuriyyi naasani		Elimination of duty	e e	æ	\$		=	=		
ite of		dsD	and the second s	a de time magnetic delle production dell	*сопр1ех	3	1		1	ţ		* \$.42/kg
Existing Rate Duty	(2)	N - Hal	\$.055/kg	, 7,5% of value	complex	\$.29/kg less 37.5% of value	₩.06/kg	Pr 3%	\$70.13/t	\$.22/kg		/\$1.06/kg
Description of Product	(2)	Other spices	- green ginger, not in liquid		– dry ginger, nsa	- ginger in packs in liquid	Flours of fruit falling with- in chepter 8 (banana)	939	- peanut oil	Prepared or preserved fish - tuna	Vegetables, prepared or preserved otherwise than by vinegar or acetia acid	- tomato paste, pulp, pures or juice
4			100	and the second s	300	400	000		3	220	Land Samuel Grandwood Version	<u> </u>
Tariff item No.	(1)	09.10	rusus y Spiris, Pag		وستنصل رينين	and the second seco	11,04	15.07	, ,	16.04	20.02	

Concessions which TONGA requests from AUSTRALIA

Tariff item No.	Description of Product	Existing Rate of duty, or offor.	Requested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	(7)
		MFN GSP	ļ.	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	Andreas do P	
20.03	Fruit preserved by freezing, containing added sugar.			والمراجعة		O M accompany to the second s
100	- passion fruit pulp	\$.19/1 *\$.14/1	iliminatiom of duty	and the same	Marine d'Angles and Stage Stage of the Stage	of an individual state of the s
200	► pulp,nsa	\$.103/1 \$.039/1	*	reg a s_{er}a qu	ripliyaya yan 1 ol Aspenda yaya	
20.06	Fruit, otherwise prepared or preserved			and the second s	فللم مضيح سن من يون يقول	······································
00	- ginger in syrup	#.29/kg less 37,5% -	2		Pater Himselin	
800	- passionfruit pulp	\$.19/1 *5.14/1	£			***
	other			D-trapping at		
910	- packs not exceeding 1.14 - other	\$.111/1 *\$.041/1 \$.07/1 *\$.026/1				***
20.07	Fruit juices	\$.14/1 *\$.13/1	£			
00,	1	\$041/1 \$.028/1 + Pr 7%	:			
		\$026/1 \$.017/1 5-75	=	**************************************	The state of the s	

Request List

Consessions which TONGA requests from AUSTRALIA

Tariff item		Description of Product	Existing Duty or G	ting Rate of or offer	Requested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Remarks
(1)		(2)	(3)		(4)	(5)	(9)	(7)
42.02	/hay	Travel goods of leather	MFN	dSb			فكالأراء المام الإنجاب	الدونية والتأليف والمارة
<u>0</u>	006	- other (handbags)	34%	15%	Elimination of duty	ingenden er som en en e	مقرة ١٠٠ كاست، محيق	nove lyady yapt de, yar de
42.03		Articles of apparel of leather			and the same of th	nganga and any sa ^b as and a	obougist nie.	
<u>o</u>	900	- other (belts)	39%	20%	ay t skyll s a skyll g		t Com What	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ang magalang ang tri			Pr 3%	pr 3%	5	Fullanspool/Fu	>	
46.03		Basketwork	***************************************		garage and a second	owedowist** No. david	gi. Plane Wille	~
	205	- baskets, panniere hampers	24%	14%	=	ris unavestitue de	or Frie all Friends W.	
18.09	to the same	Building board of wood, pulp or of venetable fibres	المراجع والمراجع والم		t Virgonalisch Fritt nach	· Mary and a second of the sec	F Felle (* Timiro de la	fin the space and the
	100	hardboards	30%	1	=	na přesadavění	ور من	
	006	- other	22.5%	15%	=	·	and separate of	
58.02		Other carpets, carpeting, rugs, mats	مقابلتي فيدائد - يالدوز ي		- Anna Maria	and the second	المنافعة والمنافعة المنافعة ا	naungsaha gar palan
Asselling a Problem	006	- other (of coir)	22.5%	15%	=	uyalah serak	and the state of	
64.02		Footwear with outer soles	umagayesh swo (salas)				-	Min sanir - Maya
gAp- ■11	366	- other	34%	ť		lika o Projektijanj		
	. M. 1927		:	:			U ₽	
	T							

Request List

.

Concessions which TONGA requests from AUSTRALIA

Tariff item No.	Description of P _r oduct	Existing Rate of duty or offer	Requested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	(2)
7.1.15 000	Articles consisting of precious or semi- precious stones	MFN GSP 34% 24%	Elimination of duty.	formanism statistics for a commission of the statistics of the sta	anakanasian sa Pagalasiaina da man magigaya gagam dadi mananganagananan anakan saya, ka magana	
71.16 000	Imitation jewellery	34% 25%	5	n J <i>amin</i> ongga Afrika	and the second	
95.01 000	Worked tortoise shell	34% 24%	S		***************************************	Management of the con-
95.02 000	Worked mother of pearl	34% 24%	2		ann complaints	makaniferanya (,
96.01	Brooms and brushes consisting of twigs ur other vegetable materials simply bound together and not mounted in a head or without handles	34% 0 + + Pr 7% Pr 7%	Elimination of primage			erffeit an einste en na present field zu und eine feit eine der eine der eine der eine der eine der eine der e
96.02	Other brooms and brushes brushes, nsa other (brooms)	26% 15% 34% 15% Pr 7%	Elimination of duty		namen ang kanagan pagan panggan pangga	н одника (при при при при при при при при при при

	AUSTRALIA
	from
List	requests
aduest	TONGA
ř	which
	Concessions

Tariff item No.	Description of Product	Existing Rate of duty or offer	Requested rate of/ duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	(2)
		MFN GSP				
92.06			Sup 11 ···		esse total	المراجعة وما مناسب
. 006	- Footballs, basketballs, etc	41% 10% + + + Pr 3% Pr 3%	Elimination of duty	_	Bandanija, kaj sassavaja * - 48	**************************************
98.01	Buttons	<u> </u>			man b stronger delle	
120	- of vegetable ivory, animal shell, etc.	17% 7%	5			
* preferential rate;	#te; not GSP					elve

Roducet List

Concessions which TONEA

requests from JAPAN

Remarks (7) concessions Non-tariff requested 9 Non-tariff affecting measures product (2) Elimination of Requested rate of duty duty (4) = 2 Existing Rate of Duty or offer GSP 45% 5% 10% PS 1 1 (3)ginger, provisionally 15% 50% 20% 15% 15% preserved in brine starch content, fresh or Dates, bananas, coconut and other similar roots dried, whole or sliced Manioc, arrowroot, etc Description of Product and tubers with high evaporated vegetables - Fresh, entered substances, unworked Dried, dehydrated on 1/10 to 31/3 1/4 to 30/9 Coral and similar (2)Other spices Bananas Coral 11 000 000 N Tariff item No. (1) 58,01 07.04 07.06 ,05,12

Concessions which TANGA requests from JAPAN

Request List

Tariff item No•		Description of Product	Existing Rate of Duty or offer	Requested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Remarks
(1)		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	(7)
12,02,00	000 F!	Flours and meals of oil seeds or olegginous fru i t	MFN GSP	Elimination of duty		Specific and the sector of the	· ·
15.07	7 - 7	xed vegetable oils Coconut oil	10%	*			
,			64/0/ *			The Park Spinson	
16.04	23	- Other (tuna)	15% 8%	g			et de la constante de la const
19,04 00	000 Ta	Tapioca, fresh or dried	125%	2	·	Photograph of the Australia Control of the Aus	- The Brown
20.02	N C D	Vegetables, prepared or preserved otherwise than by vinegar or acetic acid	i.				and the second and th
	22	• other • tomatoes	15% 9.5%	=		·	elegénszírásán nán ujszáná
20.06	<u> </u>	ruit r pr		Name of the latest the		Valence is the Specific control	
etilaje more ·	12	bananas	28%			ingga kipular	
g.		***************************************					

Request List Concessions which TONGA requests from JAPAN

Tariff	Description of Preduct	Existing Rate of Duty or offer	Requested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	(7)
20.06 22	- other - bananas - coconuts	MFN GSP 20% - 20% 10%	Elimination of duty			
42.02	Travel goods - handbags of leather	10% 5%	=			
42.03	Articles of apparel of loather					
22	- other (belts)	12.5%	=			

Roduont Lint

Concessions which TONGA requests from HEW ZEALAID

Teriff item No.	Description of product	Bxisting Rate of Duty or offer	Requested rate of duty	Mon-tariff messures affecting product	Non-tariff concessions requested	Romerks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(7)	(5)	(9)	(2)
		MEN GSP				
07.01	Vegetables, fresh or chilled	****	ergija stanovojeteno na obi	Liconsing	Exemption from licensing provisions	na ski vypalina – apadenia
011	- tonatoes	20.00	was vall six s			Lucy D
640	- other (capsicum, cucumber)	٠٠٠٠ سند	· constant to the constant to	F	The same and	
40.70	Dried, dohydrated or evaporated vegetables	and the second s				
005	tonstoes	35% 15%	Halimination of duty	=	E	
005	S - mushrooms	20% 12.5%	a.5 v1;=1.9	E	22 23	
09.10	Other spices	يود مود . مد	. Sta 2 skyl wee		a kamanin ay n	
	- Unground ginger in reteil packages		sa përsor		en establisher en es	
011	1 Ereen			=	=	
021	1 - dry	Ю		z	#	,

Rocyclet Lint

Concessions which rolled requests from 1837 East LAMD

Concognions which Tolisk requests from 1997 Enklish

Renerics	(7)	ngga-yawaqa.AA		e verene en	ta mmagah i alipu kungipitu ya m			indianipun. A	Mare delle sellation, in pare		andring the	metropolica es	udens,
Mon-terriff concessions requested	(9)	g, dan tagk _a nanah da		purquedo faño s	Exception from	Vision			2			=	æ
Non-tariff messures affecting product	(5)		and the state of t		Li censing "	, _n - "digerlin val	Mr. s. especialmentes (E	=	_gant & dr	. ., .	E	E .
Requested rete of duty	(4)		a magaza	no de la companya de	mod. of skappe (A sense to	and the same	e park y annual all all a la la la la la la la la la	معن معتدي	ng was kundhara d	ه مديود.		Elimination of duty	
Bristing Rete of Duty or offer	(3)	Men GSP									,	25% 15%	20% 10%
Description of product	(2)		Vegotables, prepared or preserved otherwise then by vineger or acetic acid	- tomatoes	- juice, purce concentrate	- other	Fruit, otherwise propered or preserved	- ground nuts, roasted	- other (benene, gueva passionfruit, mangoe)	Fruit juicos	- in bulk containers	- containing added sugar	- not containing added
Tariff iton No.	(5)		20.02	agg glave Agent Ale	041	051	20.06	021	680	20.07	**************************************	001	011

38 32 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30		den en e	Concensions Vinca Tolice requests fr	100 to from May Estidno	C. T. C. COLANDO COLONICA		
Teriff itom No.		Description of product	Existing Rate of Duty or offer	Requested rete of duty	llon-teriff messures effocting product	Non-teriff concessions requested	Renerks
(1)		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(9)	(2)
			MFM			astanya-NA 44	gider zugenden zu er
20.07		- in other containers		and the second second	make the second second	1	- American Control of the Control of
	021	- containing added sugar	35% 25%	Blinination of duty	Liconsing	Exemption from licensing	
	029	- not containing added sugar	30%		£		
24.01	005	Unnanufactured tobacco		e officialization than 50 to 100 to 1			M. Affires enguence den sette
7	Ç	cigarettes and snuff	75/kg	SI S	the state of the s	jen gr	
34.01	000	Soap	35% 25%				iliya iga magaya
39.07		Articles of materials of the kinds described in headings No. 39.01 to 39.06 (plastic)		ngginjajassys (""pi "spyretone bi, tom	dynamics, say a stall of a second		
American September S	051	- protective articles for wear suited for industrial or similar purposes		on the second se		F	

5.

Concessed not to the following from that it was and

Existing Reto of Duty or offer (3)	Postriction of product (2) Footweer with outer soles of letter size - children's size 0 to 8½ - other Articles consisting of or incorporating pearls
13.	M
£2	47.5%
24	1.7
	20%
53	42
	47.5% 20% 42.5%

		Concessions	18 whic	Concessions which Tough Edgicate from HEY		TELL LINE	
	Description of product	Existing Rate Duty or offer	of	Roquested rate of duty	Non-tariff measures affecting product	Won-tariff concessions requested	Ronarks
	(2)	(3)		(4)	(5)	(9)	(7)
		MFW	GSP				
	Brooms and brushes, etc				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
039	- other	704 10%	25%	Elimination	Licensing		
	Appliances, apparatus, ote for sports		ayaganan kana aya affi na	of duty	mpfount fac colons	licensing provision	
600	سعار عاجب كالمصاملين للما	40%	30%	E	<u>**</u>		
	Buttons		- Andrew States		S. C.		
011		40%	35%	2	2		
	ng dag z	or					
		\$.50/100		45 <u>0 20</u>		and the second s	
				<u> </u>	कर्, प्रांतर केण्य	dk, distincts	
		والمستقدم والما		اللياء التركيب المركب التركيب المركب التركيب المركب التركيب التركيب التركيب التركيب التركيب التركيب	approximate and the second	gga di bahan meraka	er, can a self-or
		-				منا الدوار وسالان ما	a winystein that
	a de la companya de l			ال الم	and the same of		or. who See

Concessions which TONGA requests from UNITED STATES

ent all the Third Court and Court an	, which we seemed	r, province de la constitución d	maranijoondari, estimatiipass, britanariijos ad	ielinistija addis 140 a. ib. nejejagise	tari Birkin ada samanda da sama			
Remarks	(2)	ن مد خوانستان		······································	المناولية المناشقة والمناشقة والمناسقة والمناشقة والمناسقة والمناس			
Non-tariff concessions requested	(9)						Exemption from licensing provisions	E
Non-tariff measures affecting product	(5)					under ausgeber zu der	Licensing	t
Requested rate of duty	(4)		Elimination of duty				E	E
Rate of by ffer		GSP	ı	1	f	1	i	1
Existing Rate of Duty or offer	(3)	MFN	89	12.58	35%	.5 4 /1b	2.56/1b	2.14/1b
Description of product	(2)		Tuna, white meat, no oil, in airtight containers not over 15 lbs	Tuna, prepared or preserved, not in containers over 15 lbs	Tuna, prepared or preserved in oil in airtight containers	Tuna, propared or proserved, nspf, not in oil, in containers over 15 lbs	Poppors, frosh, chilled or frozen	Tomatoos, frosh, chilled or frozon, entered 1/3 to 14/7 and 1/9 to 14/11
Tariff item No.	(1)		112,30	112,34	112,90	113,56	137.10	137.60

Concessions which TOMGA requests from UNITED STATES

Ronarks	(4)							
Won-tariff concessions requested	(9)		Exemption from licensing provisions		energia de la companya de la company			Exemption from licensing provisions
Non-teriff measures affecting product	(5)		Licensing		S	They was a state of the state o	opary sectem™ c	Liconsing
Roquested rate of duty	(4)		Elimination of duty	2	<u> </u>	\$2.		Dankeyik - Wai-Yi Da
Existing Rate of Duty og offer	(3)	MFN	1.54/15	1.5%/15	25%	14.7%	17.5%	
Description of product	(2)		Tometoes, fresh, chilled or frozen, entered 15/7 to 31/8	Tometoes, fresh, chilled or frezen, entered 15/11 to end of February	Other vegetables, fresh, chilled or frezen, nes	Tomatoos, propared or preserved except paste and sauce	Other vegetables, not packed in salt, brine or pickled	Benenas, frosh
Tariff item No.	(1)	en e	137.62	137.63	137.86	141.66	141.81	146.40

88 88

Luggage and handbage of lonther, nes

706.08

6.28